

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-026

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

Please would you tell me:

- 1. A list of all events open to the public hosted by your force's Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of his/her staff in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 to present
- 2. For each event listed in question 1, if the Commissioner did not attend, please specify the host of the event
- 3. For each event listed in question 1, please provide the event's location
- 4 a) For each event listed in question 1, the total public attendance b) If an exact figure is not available for question 4 a) please provide an estimate of the attendance

Our response is as follows:

1. Information relating to our engagement with local communities, including Public Events and PCC Surgeries is available on our website:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Get-Involved/Take-Part.aspx

Our Events Calendar also allows for a search of events that have been held:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/News-and-Events/Events-Calendar.aspx

- 2. The attached Excel spreadsheet provides an overview of all PCC/OPCC community engagement activity in 2013 and 2014.
- 3. As per 2, above.
- 4. As per 2, above.

Dorset PCC/OPCC Public Engagement 2014

Date	Location	Event	Attendance	Surgery Attendance	Notes
10-Jan	Wimborne	Forum/Surgery	25	3	
17-Jan	Bridport	Forum/Surgery	29	4	
23-Jan	Dorchester	Victim Surgery	0	8	
05-Feb	Weymouth	Forum/Surgery	37	2	
18-Feb	Winton	Forum/Surgery	60	2	
12-Mar	Christchurch	Forum/Surgery	42	2	
24-Mar	Dorchester	Forum/Surgery	22	4	
09-Apr	West Moors	Forum/Surgery	23	2	
17-Apr	Blandford	Victim Surgery	0	1	2hr appointment
13-May	Broadwindsor	Forum/Surgery	11	3	very rural community
15-May	Ferndown	Victim Surgery	0	2	
23-May	Ensbury Park	Forum/Surgery	14	4	
30-Jun	Wareham	Drop In	15	n/a	
01-Jul	Shaftesbury	Community Remedy Focus Group	8	n/a	Numbers restricted to facilitate discussions
14-Jul	Kinson, Bournemouth	Community Remedy Focus Group	14	n/a	Numbers restricted to facilitate discussions
15-Jul	Dorchester	Community Remedy Focus Group	8	n/a	Numbers restricted to facilitate discussions
18-Jul	Wimborne	Community Remedy Focus Group	6	n/a	Numbers restricted to facilitate discussions
24-Jul	Christchurch	Community Remedy Focus Group	6	n/a	Numbers restricted to facilitate discussions
05-Aug	Boscombe	Public Meeting	72	n/a	
16-Sep	Weymouth	Community Day & Meeting	110	2	
02-Oct	Bovington	Youth Conference	152	n/a	
09-Oct	Shaftesbury	Public Meeting	22	n/a	
29-Oct	Poole	Community Day			
26-Nov	Bournemouth	Community Day			
			676	39	

In addition to the above the PCC/OPCC has attended the following community events/groups:

Date	Event/Group	Numbers engaged with
Jun	Dorset Age Partnership	80
	East Dorset Community Lunch	19
Jul	Family Fun Day	123
Aug	Air Show	623
Sep	Dorset Show	455
Oct	East Dorset Community Lunch	20
	Beaminster Community Lunch	15
·		1335

Dorset PCC/OPCC Public Engagement 2013

Date	Location	Event	Attendance	Surgery Attendance
22-Mar	Shaftesbury	Forum/Surgery	32	4
24-May	Poole	Forum/Surgery	27	4
31-May	Lyme Regis	Forum/Surgery	12	3
21-Jun	Ferndown	Forum/Surgery	16	4
31-Jul	Wareham	Forum/Surgery	26	3
07-Aug	Christchurch	Forum/Surgery	36	3
15-Aug	Boscombe	Forum/Surgery	52	3
17-Aug	Winfrith	UK MYP Day	8	n/a
20-Aug	Portland	Forum/Surgery	21	4
17-Sep	Blandford	Forum/Surgery	23	4
01-Oct	Sherborne	Forum/Surgery	31	2
02-Oct	Hamworthy	Forum/Surgery	33	3
18-Oct	Verwood	Forum/Surgery	17	1
22-Oct	Poole	Victim Surgery	0	8
01-Nov	Bournemouth	Forum/Surgery	35	4
08-Nov	Kinson	Forum/Surgery	26	n/a
		Young Peoples Focus		
08-Nov	Bournemouth	Group	12	n/a
29-Nov	Winfrith	Business Conference	82	n/a
28-Nov	Swanage	Forum/Surgery	29	1
04-Dec	Gillingham	Forum/Surgery	25	4
06-Dec	Broadstone	Forum/Surgery	27	2
			538	53

Notes

Met with Youth Parliament

In addition to the above the PCC/OPCC also made contact as speakers/guests at:

Group/Event	Numbers engaged with
Dorset Age Partnership Meetings	80
Operation Countryside	150
Bournemouth Older Peoples CVS	19
Community Matters	200
Pucknowle Lunch Club	38
Bridport Older peoples Forum	42
Family Fun Festival	52
Shaftesbury Show	63
Melplash Show	47
Learning Disability Safety Event	83
Purbeck parish meeting	9
Central Bournemouth Forum	35
Kinson Forum	26
YP Focus Group DCC	12
ASB Officers meeting	11
Poole Youth Conference	63
Dorset 55 Forum	17
Business Confrence	84
Chickerell Community Lunch	32
Dorset Womens Day	208
North Dorset Community Lunch	22
Dorset FED	8
	1301